

OSWEGO COUNTY DRONE COORDINATOR

Oswego County will review applications/résumés for experienced drone pilots to manage the Unmanned Air Vehicle Systems (UAS) used by the County.

Minimum Qualifications: Possession of an associate degree <u>and</u> two (2) years of professional experience as a drone pilot*; **OR** Graduation from high school or possession of an equivalency diploma <u>and</u> four (4) years of professional experience as a drone pilot*. *Qualifying experience as a drone pilot must include the following: Experience in managing small drone flight operations (FAA Part 107 capacity or FAA Certificate of Authority), heavy-lift drone operations (FAA Section 44807 capacity or equivalent) and/or aerial dispersal (FAA Part 137 capacity or equivalent), including developing drone permits and or waiver applications for approval by the FAA UAS Department of Integration. Understanding of FAA Parts 14 CFR Part 91, 14 CFR Part 135, 14CFR Part 137 & Section 44807 (49 U.S.C. 44807) Special Authority for Certain Unmanned Aircraft. **SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:** Valid FAA Part 107 certification and valid FAA Drone Pro Certification at the time of appointment. Possession of a valid U.S. Driver's License at time of appointment, maintenance of license is required throughout the course of employment.

Pursuant to Section 211 of the New York State Retirement and Social Security Law, the Oswego County Emergency Management Office is conducting a recruitment effort for the above position. We are canvassing to determine if there are any interested non-retirees who would meet the minimum qualifications.

Salary: \$59,544 - \$61,000 per year.

To Apply: Review of applications will be accepted until April 19, 2024. Visit our website to complete an online application or submit a paper application to the address below. Please include a resume and cover letter with your application.

Oswego County Human Resources Department 46 East Bridge Street Oswego, New York 13126 (315) 349-8209 Fax: (315) 349-8254 Email: <u>humanresources@oswegocounty.com</u> Web: <u>www.oswegocounty.com/humanresources</u>

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer